Briefings by the Wing SERE Officer at Ringneck Brief on SAR, 
SERE, and MIG activity were continued for aircrews. 'T.'he DMZ brief was 
continued, presented on a map of the DMZ TAOR and up-dated daily. 

5. (s) Air Operations 

a. :"hoto 

(1) There '1iere one-hundred, ninety-nine (199) photo sorties 
flown, completing two hundred, fifty-seven (257) tasks. Thirteen (13) 
missions 1.rere cancelled; four (4) due to '1..reather, six (6) due to aircraft 
aVailability, and three (3) by operations. 

(2) Laboratory Data: 

Units of work Delivered 
Number Negatives Printed 
Feet 9" Paper Used 
Feet 5" Paper Used